### 900780954 06/22/2023

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM819038 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ENTITY CONVERSIONRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900758181

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
We American Fashion Group		10/12/2021	Corporation:	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	We American Fashion Group, LLC		
Street Address:	2489 Leonis Boulevard		
City:	Vernon		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90058		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97166631	PERFECTWHITETEE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3108267474

**Email:** trademark@raklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Irene Y. Lee

**Address Line 1:** 12424 Wilshire Boulevard

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Irene Y. Lee
SIGNATURE: /Irene Y. Lee/
DATE SIGNED: 06/22/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=We American Fashion Group - Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900780954 REEL: 008106 FRAME: 0413

File# 202129110003



# State of California Secretary of State

4239090- ONT

# Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.

Secretary of State
State of California
OCT 12 2021

IPL

This Space For Filing Use Only

				***************************************				
Converted Entity Information	enter entermonarium ( Amerikan sekululum kanakan kanakan kanakan kanakan kanakan kanakan kanakan kanakan kanak	random (n. 1941). Section (1944). Section (1944). Section (1944). Section (1944). Section (1944). Section (1944).	ton to a surprise any decay administrating decay.	of the financial state of the control of the contro				
<ol> <li>Name of Limited Liability Company (The name must include the words Limited Liability Company or the abbreviations LLC or L.L.C. The words Limited and Company may be abbreviated to Ltd. and Co., respectively.)</li> </ol>								
We American Fashion Group,	LLC							
<ol> <li>The purpose of the limited liability company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability company may be organized under the California Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.</li> </ol>								
3. The limited liability company will be managed by (check only one):								
✓ One Manager	More Than One Manager	All Limited Liabil	ity Company	Member(s)				
4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Co	ompany's Designated Office in CA	City	State	Zip Code				
950 So. Boyle Ave.	Los Angeles	CA	90023-1269					
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability C	City	State	Zip Code					
2489 Leonis Blvd.		Vernon	ca	90058				
6. Initial Agent for Service of Process: Item 6a: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent. Item 6b: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's CA business or residential street address. Item 6c: If the agent is an individual and the converting entity is a CA corporation, limited partnership or general partnership, list the the agent's mailing address. Do not list an address if the agent is a CA registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file. a. Name of Agent For Service of Process								
Michael Karpeles								
b. If an Individual, Street Address of Ager	It for Service of Process - Do not list a P.C	. Box City	State	Zip Code				
950 So. Boyle Ave		Los Angeles	CA	90023				
c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Age	nt for Service of Process	City	State	Zip Code				
950 So. Boyle Ave		Los Angeles	CA	90023				
Converting Entity Information		obsobbbonnonnabayaaqangaqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqq	ri, ri, ri anno de la companio del companio del companio de la companio del companio del companio de la companio del companio de la companio del companio de la companio del companio del companio del companio de la companio del companio del companio del companio	COCCO-				
7./Name of Converting Entity / We American Fashion Group	/			Manual and an Art of the Art of t				
8. Form of Entity	9. Jurisdiction	10. CA Secretary of S	late Entity N	lumber, If any				
Corporation	California	4239090						
11. The principal terms of the plan of conver exceeded the vote required. If a vote was			of each cla	ess that equaled or				
The class and number of outstanding Common Stock 10,000 Shares	The percentage y	The percentage vote required of each class, 100%						
Additional Information								
12. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate.								
<ol> <li>I certify under penalty of penjury that the c execution is my act and deed.</li> </ol>	contents of this document are true. I dec	lare I am the person who	executed thi	s Instrument, which				
Onill 9hil		chael Karpeles, Chief Executive Officer						
Signature of Authorized Person	Type or t	Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person						
Und The	Micha	Michael Karpeles, Secretary						
Signature of Authorized Person	na construcción de la construcci	ype or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person						
LLC-1A (REV 12/2020)	ervustussessaturustus täritäisesta on maataan maanaan maanaan maanaa kankii tankii tankii tankii tankii tankii	CHELHULEUN BEREITEREN GENERALINGEN FER FORMANDEN FRANKEN FORMANDEN FRANKEN FORMANDEN FRANKEN FORMANDEN FRANKEN	2020 Calife	xnia Secretary of State				

TRADEMARK REEL: 008106 FRAME: 0414

**RECORDED: 06/22/2023**